
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026487-2021 

Contract

Advice, Interim Accelerator Provider and Knowledge Hub
Operator

Wirral Borough Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-026487
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a838  
Published 22 October 2021, 9:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wirral Borough Council

Marriss House, 3rd Floor South Wing Hamilton Street

Birkenhead

CH41 5AL

Contact

Corporate Procurement

Email

tenders@wirral.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1516662000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026487-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026487-2021
mailto:tenders@wirral.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Advice, Interim Accelerator Provider and Knowledge Hub Operator

Reference number

DN538990

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73100000 - Research and experimental development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Wirral Council is leading a Maritime Innovation and Growth Project for the Liverpool City
Region. This PCiH project will coordinate the activities of several established and
experienced delivery partners aiming to build cluster capacity, facilitating wider
engagement of the sector, and initiating test and trial accelerated innovation activities to
address the key technology challenges facing maritime growth. This project is a pilot for
anticipated activities planned for a new Maritime Knowledge Hub facility in Wirral,
scheduled to launch in 2023, enhancing the wider Liverpool City Region Innovation
Ecosystem.

The Council is seeking an experienced supplier to deliver one area of activity within this
wider project namely an expert led competitive, cyclical time-limited accelerated
innovation support programme for a selected cohort of project participants.

The project is time limited to June 2023 and funded by European Regional Development
Fund and Liverpool City Region Strategic Investment Fund.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wirral Council is leading a Maritime Innovation and Growth Project for the Liverpool City
Region. This PCiH project will coordinate the activities of several established and
experienced delivery partners aiming to build cluster capacity, facilitating wider
engagement of the sector, and initiating test and trial accelerated innovation activities to
address the key technology challenges facing maritime growth. This project is a pilot for
anticipated activities planned for a new Maritime Knowledge Hub facility in Wirral,
scheduled to launch in 2023, enhancing the wider Liverpool City Region Innovation
Ecosystem.



Page 4 to 7

The Council is seeking an experienced supplier to deliver one area of activity within this
wider project namely an expert led competitive, cyclical time-limited accelerated
innovation support programme for a selected cohort of project participants.

The project is time limited to June 2023 and funded by European Regional Development
Fund and Liverpool City Region Strategic Investment Fund.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

ERDF PA1 Liverpool City Region - Port City Innovation Hub Development



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018413

/Notice/018413-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN538990

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rainmaking Innovation Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-16T00:10:59+0000
	TCPDF




